

January 4, 2019 Web Announcement 1798

Modernization: Attention Providers Who Submit Claims with National Drug Codes: Changes Regarding Making Adjustments to Claims with Physician-Administered Drug Details

The Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) will implement a new, modernized Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) on February 1, 2019. In preparation for the new MMIS, providers who submit claims with National Drug Codes (NDCs) are advised that beginning February 1, 2019, providers will not be able to adjust physician or outpatient claims that contain Physician-Administered Drug (PAD) details (i.e., details with NDCs). Providers must void and resubmit the entire claim if any details on the claim need to be adjusted. As of February 1, 2019, claim detail(s) must be submitted with the Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) procedure code and associated NDC. If no NDC is present on that detail, the entire claim will deny.